H.R. No. 1777

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Amber Haby of Galm Elementary School has been named
the 2007 Campus Elementary First Year Educator of the Year by the
Northside Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, The prestigious Educator of the Year awards are presented to teachers who inspire in their students a love of learning and help them to progress on the path to a bright and rewarding future; and

8 WHEREAS, Amber Haby has demonstrated unwavering dedication 9 to the students of Galm Elementary School and has earned a special 10 place in the hearts of her young charges with her enthusiasm, 11 kindness, and commitment to excellence; now, therefore, be it

12 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas 13 Legislature hereby congratulate Amber Haby on being selected as the 14 2007 Campus Elementary First Year Educator of the Year by the 15 Northside Independent School District and extend to this 16 outstanding teacher sincere best wishes for continued success; and, 17 be it further

18 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 19 prepared for Amber Haby as an expression of high regard by the Texas 20 House of Representatives.

Leibowitz

1

H.R. No. 1777

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1777 was adopted by the House on May 18, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House